
CTIO – Feb 2020
Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Feb 1 Sat 8 0399 Zenteno DECam 0101 Hartigan Goodman 0178 Couperus

Feb 2 Sun 9 0399 Zenteno DECam 0101 Hartigan Goodman

Feb 3 Mon 10 0065 Shen DECam 0101 Hartigan Goodman
0399 Zenteno

Feb 4 Tue 11 0399 Zenteno DECam MSU

Feb 5 Wed 12 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam MSU

Feb 6 Thu 13 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam UNC

Feb 7 Fri 14 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil

Feb 8 Sat 14 0908 C - Olivares DECam Brazil
0399 C - Zenteno

Feb 9 Sun 13 0908 #C - Olivares DECam Brazil
0399 #C - Zenteno

Feb 10 Mon 12 0399 Zenteno DECam 0382 Vrijmoet SAMHR

Feb 11 Tue 11 0065 Shen DECam ENG
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Feb 12 Wed 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam ENG

Feb 13 Thu 9 0913 A - Mould DECam UNC
0399 A - Zenteno

Feb 14 Fri 8 0913 A - Mould DECam UNC
0399 A - Zenteno

Feb 15 Sat 7 0913 A - Mould DECam #AEON-Queue Goodman
0399 A - Zenteno

Feb 16 Sun 6 0913 A - Mould DECam 0165 Moskovitz Goodman
0910 A - Puzia

Feb 17 Mon 5 0913 A - Mould DECam 0268 Barlow Goodman
0910 A - Puzia

Feb 18 Tue 4 0913 A - Mould DECam 0268 Barlow Goodman
0910 A - Puzia

Feb 19 Wed 3 0913 A - Mould DECam Brazil
0353 A - Peng

Feb 20 Thu 2 0913 A - Mould DECam Brazil
0353 A - Peng

Feb 21 Fri 1 0913 A - Mould DECam Brazil
0353 A - Peng

Feb 22 Sat 0 0913 A - Mould DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman
0353 A - Peng

Feb 23 Sun 1 0908 #C - Olivares DECam UNC
0353 #C - Peng

Feb 24 Mon 2 0065 Shen DECam UNC
0353 Peng

Feb 25 Tue 3 0415 Rest DECam MSU
0353 Peng

Feb 26 Wed 4 0399 Zenteno DECam MSU
0353 Peng

Feb 27 Thu 5 0335 #Wang DECam 0916 C - Uzundag Goodman
0353 #Peng 0916 C - Uzundag

Feb 28 Fri 6 0399 Zenteno DECam 0916 C - Uzundag Goodman
0353 Peng 0916 C - Uzundag

Feb 29 Sat 7 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
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CTIO – Mar 2020
Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P#

Mar 1 Sun 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
0281 Soraisam

Mar 2 Mon 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0101 Hartigan Goodman
0281 Soraisam

Mar 3 Tue 10 0065 Shen DECam 0101 Hartigan Goodman
0335 Wang

Mar 4 Wed 11 0399 Zenteno DECam 0101 Hartigan Goodman
0058 Vivas

Mar 5 Thu 12 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam UNC
0058 Vivas

Mar 6 Fri 13 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
0058 Vivas

Mar 7 Sat 14 0399 Zenteno DECam Brazil TSpec
0058 Vivas

Mar 8 Sun 15 0399 Zenteno DECam 0917 C - Beamin TSpec
0917 C - Beamin

Mar 9 Mon 14 Eng - COSMOS ENG

Mar 10 Tue 13 Eng - COSMOS ENG
0912 Ricci COSMOS

Mar 11 Wed 12 0912 C - Ricci COSMOS UNC
0912 C - Ricci

Mar 12 Thu 11 0912 C - Ricci COSMOS 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman
0912 C - Ricci

Mar 13 Fri 10 Eng-DECam Brazil

Mar 14 Sat 9 0065 Shen DECam Brazil
0335 Wang

Mar 15 Sun 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
0058 Vivas

Mar 16 Mon 7 0399 Zenteno DECam D.D.
0058 Vivas

Mar 17 Tue 6 0399 Zenteno DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
0058 Vivas

Mar 18 Wed 5 0399 #Zenteno DECam 0918 C - Boquien Goodman
0058 #Vivas 0918 C - Boquien

Mar 19 Thu 4 0065 Shen DECam 0918 C - Boquien Goodman
0335 Wang 0918 C - Boquien

Mar 20 Fri 3 D.D. - DECam 0918 C - Boquien Goodman
0281 Soraisam DECam 0918 C - Boquien

Mar 21 Sat 2 D.D. - DECam MSU
0281 Soraisam DECam

Mar 22 Sun 1 0238 #Martinez DECam UNC
0907 #Barrientos

Mar 23 Mon 0 0238 #Martinez DECam Brazil
0907 #Barrientos

Mar 24 Tue 1 D.D. - DECam Brazil
0907 Barrientos DECam

Mar 25 Wed 2 D.D. - DECam Brazil
0907 Barrientos DECam

Mar 26 Thu 3 0065 Shen DECam 0927 Zepf Goodman
0335 Wang

Mar 27 Fri 4 0415 Rest DECam Brazil
0909 Arevalo

Mar 28 Sat 5 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam MSU
0909 Arevalo

Mar 29 Sun 6 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam D.D.
0921 Mendez

Mar 30 Mon 7 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
0921 Mendez

Mar 31 Tue 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0240 Cartier Goodman
0281 Soraisam
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CTIO – Apr 2020

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P#

Apr 1 Wed 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0240 Cartier Goodman
0281 Soraisam

Apr 2 Thu 10 0065 Shen DECam Brazil
0335 Wang

Apr 3 Fri 11 0399 Zenteno DECam Brazil

Apr 4 Sat 12 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
0399 Zenteno

Apr 5 Sun 13 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam UNC
0399 Zenteno

Apr 6 Mon 14 Eng-DECam ENG

Apr 7 Tue 15 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam ENG
D.D. - DECam

Apr 8 Wed 14 0335 Wang DECam ENG
D.D. - DECam

Apr 9 Thu 13 0909 #C - Arevalo DECam ENG
#C - D.D. - DECam

Apr 10 Fri 12 0909 #C - Arevalo DECam Brazil
#C - D.D. - DECam

Apr 11 Sat 11 #D.D. - DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman

Apr 12 Sun 10 0327 Malhotra DECam 0165 Moskovitz Goodman

Apr 13 Mon 9 0327 Malhotra DECam MSU

Apr 14 Tue 8 0327 Malhotra DECam UNC

Apr 15 Wed 7 0335 Wang DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
0327 Malhotra

Apr 16 Thu 6 0327 Malhotra DECam Brazil

Apr 17 Fri 5 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
0327 Malhotra

Apr 18 Sat 4 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
0337 Trilling

Apr 19 Sun 3 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam UNC
Holiday 0337 Trilling

Apr 20 Mon 2 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam UNC
Holiday 0337 Trilling

Apr 21 Tue 1 0335 Wang DECam Brazil
Holiday 0337 Trilling

Apr 22 Wed 0 D.D. - DECam MSU
0337 Trilling DECam

Apr 23 Thu 1 D.D. - DECam MSU
0337 Trilling DECam

Apr 24 Fri 2 0394 Sheppard DECam UNC

Apr 25 Sat 3 0394 Sheppard DECam UNC

Apr 26 Sun 4 0394 Sheppard DECam 0316 Bell Goodman

Apr 27 Mon 5 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam AEON-Queue Goodman

Apr 28 Tue 6 0415 Rest DECam Brazil
0399 Zenteno

Apr 29 Wed 7 0335 Wang DECam 0316 Bell Goodman
0266 Gerdes

Apr 30 Thu 8 0399 Zenteno DECam Brazil
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CTIO – May 2020

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

May 1 Fri 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman
Holiday 0078 Prato

May 2 Sat 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam D.D.
0078 Prato

May 3 Sun 11 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam MSU
0078 Prato

May 4 Mon 12 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam ENG
0078 Prato

May 5 Tue 13 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam ENG
D.D. - DECam

May 6 Wed 14 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam ENG
D.D. - DECam 0382 Vrijmoet SAMHR

May 7 Thu 14 0399 Zenteno DECam 0331 Bowler HRCam
D.D. - DECam

May 8 Fri 13 Eng-DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman

May 9 Sat 12 0238 #Martinez DECam 0919 C - Mendez HRCam
#D.D. - DECam 0919 C - Mendez

May 10 Sun 11 0238 #Martinez DECam Brazil
#D.D. - DECam

May 11 Mon 10 0238 #Martinez DECam Brazil
#D.D. - DECam

May 12 Tue 9 0238 #Martinez DECam Brazil
#D.D. - DECam

May 13 Wed 8 0281 Soraisam DECam #AEON-Queue Goodman
D.D. - DECam

May 14 Thu 7 0281 Soraisam DECam D.D.
D.D. - DECam

May 15 Fri 6 0335 Wang DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
D.D. - DECam

May 16 Sat 5 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam AEON-Queue Goodman

May 17 Sun 4 0070 MLler DECam MSU
0337 Trilling

May 18 Mon 3 0070 MLler DECam Brazil
0337 Trilling

May 19 Tue 2 0070 MLler DECam Brazil
0337 Trilling

May 20 Wed 1 0070 MLler DECam UNC
0337 Trilling

May 21 Thu 0 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam UNC
Holiday 0337 Trilling

May 22 Fri 1 0415 Rest DECam Brazil
0337 Trilling

May 23 Sat 2 0315 Penny DECam Brazil

May 24 Sun 3 0315 Penny DECam Brazil

May 25 Mon 4 0315 Penny DECam AEON-Queue Goodman

May 26 Tue 5 0315 Penny DECam UNC

May 27 Wed 6 0315 Penny DECam MSU

May 28 Thu 7 0315 Penny DECam UNC

May 29 Fri 8 0315 Penny DECam 0920 C - Barba Goodman
0920 C - Barba

May 30 Sat 9 0335 Wang DECam 0920 C - Barba Goodman
D.D. - DECam 0920 C - Barba

May 31 Sun 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0920 C - Barba Goodman
0920 C - Barba
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CTIO – Jun 2020

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Jun 1 Mon 11 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil

Jun 2 Tue 12 Eng - COSMOS Brazil

Jun 3 Wed 13 0032 Placco COSMOS Brazil

Jun 4 Thu 14 0032 Placco COSMOS ENG

Jun 5 Fri 15 0032 Placco COSMOS ENG

Jun 6 Sat 14 0032 Placco COSMOS 0917 C - Beamin TSpec
0412 C - Burgasser

Jun 7 Sun 13 0032 Placco COSMOS 0917 C - Beamin TSpec
0412 C - Burgasser

Jun 8 Mon 12 0051 Luhman COSMOS MSU

Jun 9 Tue 11 0051 Luhman COSMOS UNC

Jun 10 Wed 10 0051 Luhman COSMOS 0165 Moskovitz Goodman

Jun 11 Thu 9 0934 Massaro COSMOS #AEON-Queue Goodman

Jun 12 Fri 8 0934 Massaro COSMOS AEON-Queue Goodman

Jun 13 Sat 7 0916 Massaro COSMOS Brazil

Jun 14 Sun 6 0916 Massaro COSMOS 0268 Barlow Goodman

Jun 15 Mon 5 Eng-DECam 0268 Barlow Goodman

Jun 16 Tue 4 0335 Wang DECam UNC
0065 Shen

Jun 17 Wed 3 0281 Soraisam DECam UNC
D.D. - DECam

Jun 18 Thu 2 0281 Soraisam DECam MSU
D.D. - DECam

Jun 19 Fri 1 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam MSU

Jun 20 Sat 0 0415 Rest DECam UNC
0266 Gerdes

Jun 21 Sun 1 0908 #C - Olivares DECam Brazil
0266 #C - Gerdes

Jun 22 Mon 2 0908 #C - Olivares DECam Brazil
0266 #C - Gerdes

Jun 23 Tue 3 0908 #C - Olivares DECam #MSU
0266 #C - Gerdes

Jun 24 Wed 4 0335 Wang DECam MSU
0065 Shen

Jun 25 Thu 5 0167 Kotulla DECam #Brazil

Jun 26 Fri 6 0167 Kotulla DECam AEON-Queue Goodman

Jun 27 Sat 7 0167 Kotulla DECam 0220 Casares SOI

Jun 28 Sun 8 0335 Wang DECam 0220 Casares SOI
0065 Shen

Jun 29 Mon 9 0399 Zenteno DECam UNC
Holiday 0305 Drlica-Wagner

Jun 30 Tue 10 0399 Zenteno DECam UNC
0305 Drlica-Wagner
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CTIO – Jul 2020

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Jul 1 Wed 11 0399 Zenteno DECam D.D.
D.D. - DECam AEON-Queue Goodman

Jul 2 Thu 12 Eng-DECam ENG

Jul 3 Fri 13 0399 Zenteno DECam ENG
D.D. - DECam

Jul 4 Sat 14 0335 Wang DECam Brazil
0065 Shen

Jul 5 Sun 14 0399 Zenteno DECam Brazil
D.D. - DECam

Jul 6 Mon 13 Eng - COSMOS Brazil

Jul 7 Tue 12 0005 Esplin COSMOS Brazil

Jul 8 Wed 11 0005 Esplin COSMOS Brazil

Jul 9 Thu 10 0005 Esplin COSMOS 0916 C - Uzundag Goodman
0916 C - Uzundag

Jul 10 Fri 9 0923 #C - Vuckovic COSMOS 0916 C - Uzundag Goodman
0923 #C - Vuckovic 0916 C - Uzundag

Jul 11 Sat 8 0923 #C - Vuckovic COSMOS #AEON-Queue Goodman
0923 #C - Vuckovic

Jul 12 Sun 7 0335 Wang DECam D.D.
0065 Shen

Jul 13 Mon 6 D.D. - DECam AEON-Queue Goodman

Jul 14 Tue 5 #D.D. - DECam UNC

Jul 15 Wed 4 0147 Rector DECam Brazil

Jul 16 Thu 3 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam Brazil
Holiday

Jul 17 Fri 2 0335 Wang DECam Brazil
0065 Shen

Jul 18 Sat 1 0266 Gerdes DECam Brazil
D.D. - DECam

Jul 19 Sun 0 0266 Gerdes DECam Brazil
D.D. - DECam

Jul 20 Mon 1 0266 Gerdes DECam MSU
D.D. - DECam

Jul 21 Tue 2 0908 C - Olivares DECam MSU
C - D.D. - DECam

Jul 22 Wed 3 0908 C - Olivares DECam UNC
C - D.D. - DECam

Jul 23 Thu 4 0908 C - Olivares DECam UNC
0305 C - Drlica-Wagner

Jul 24 Fri 5 0335 Wang DECam Brazil
0065 Shen

Jul 25 Sat 6 D.D. - DECam D.D.
0922 Carballo-Bello DECam

Jul 26 Sun 7 D.D. - DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
0922 Carballo-Bello DECam

Jul 27 Mon 8 0908 C - Olivares DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
0305 C - Drlica-Wagner

Jul 28 Tue 9 D.D. - DECam MSU
0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam

Jul 29 Wed 10 0399 Zenteno DECam UNC
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Jul 30 Thu 11 0335 Wang DECam 0331 Bowler HRCam
0065 Shen

Jul 31 Fri 12 0399 Zenteno DECam 0919 C - Mendez HRCam
0305 Drlica-Wagner 0919 C - Mendez
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